DFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 33 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

RESOLUTION NO. RES-15-0011

_

///

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH DESIGNATING THE BALLOT LISTING OF THE CANDIDATES WHICH HAVE BEEN NOMINATED FOR THE SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION ON TUESDAY, APRIL 14, 2015

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Long Beach City Charter, the City
Council has called a Special Municipal Election for Member of the City Council for
Council District Four, to be held in the City of Long Beach Councilmanic District 4 on April
14, 2015; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with City Charter Section 1907, the City Clerk has submitted to the City Council a certified list of the candidates which have been duly nominated as required by law for the elective office to be voted on at said election, and the names are listed for each such office in the order of the randomized alphabet selected by the Secretary of State in a drawing held on January 20, 2015, pursuant to California Elections Code Section 13113;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. That the following list which has been regularly certified by the City Clerk sets forth the candidates nominated as required by law for the offices shown and is in the order of the randomized alphabet selected by the Secretary of State:

Office Name as to Appear on Ballot

4th Council District Daryl Supernaw

Richard Lindemann

Herlinda Chico